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October 2018

Trunk or Treat

~ Sunday, October 28

A A
I 400 PM
N Chureh Parking Lot

Food, Fun and Fellowship!
Come in coStume, Decorate your car and pass out candy!

Charge Conference

Sunday, October 14 at 3:00 pm
First United Methodist Church of Stuttgart

Emmaus Reunion Group
Tuesday, October 30 at 6:00 pm

Social Activity Committee

CO-CHAIRS: Whitney Neal & Laura Essex
Shan & Sabrina Rodgers, Dean & Kayleen Bell,
Andrea Perry, Ray Lyn Goudelock

Our Prayers
Dixie Alter, Corita Boyd, Mason Boyd, Sammy Cotner, Sam De-
Berry, E.K. Dillion, Carla Dotson, George & Greg Dulin, Bytha Dulin,
Elvin Dupslaff, Jr., Janice Ferguson, Mavis Ferguson, Hazel Gray,
Clarence & Dottie Gunnell, D, Paige, Linleigh & Ruth Gunnell,
Mark Jones, Paula Keffer, Lakelann Kimbrell, Bill Knoll, Jana Knoll,
Michael Leyva, Steve Martin, Larry Martineau, Mike Merritt, Kay
Mitchell, Gary Morris, Jeff Moyer, Jo Morgan, Carol Ann Nolley,
Ken Norwood, Johnny Purdy, Sonya Rieves, Glenn & Barbara Stroh,
Larry Thompson, Caroline Turner, Janet Vanderford, B. T. Wallace,
Jack Williams

October Birthdays

Erin Walton (1), Shan Rodgers (3), Jenna Fuhrman (6), Lou Cree
Schallhorn (8), Damon Whitmore (11), Barbara Stroh (12), Laura
Jo Prange (13), Jill Bisswanger (14), Chris Counce (18), Janie
Thompson (19), Duane Long (24), Jaxon Ward (25), Kristen
Bradley (26), Emma Everett (27), David Bussey (28),
Rustin Holbert, Hunter Norris, Steve Cotten (30)

Sager Brown
Methodist Mission Center

January 20 - January 25

Cost: $255 includes room & board
$127.50 due by October 15

There are 20 spots available.
Pick up your forms at the church
and return them as soon as possible.

Caring & Sharing Food Pantry

October Volunteers
11:00 am to 1:00 pm

We still need volunteers! Sign-up in the Narthex!

Tues, October 9
Kortney Counce
Connie Essex
Ann Fly

Cathy Shepherd

Thurs, October 11
Carla O’Dell
Laura Essex
Deena Fisher
Ann Fly

Tues, October 23
Kortney Counce
Deena Fisher

Amy Neukam

Carla O’Dell

Thurs, October 25
Barbara Rodgers
Laura Essex

Amy Neukam




October Fellowship Calendar

CHURCH STAFF
Bishop
Rev. Gary E. Mueller

Southeast District Superintendent
Rev. Mark K. Norman

Minister
Rev. Tony Hill

Choir Director & Organist
Mrs. Marjorie M. Jenkins

Pianist
Mrs. Debbie M. Briggs

Church Secretary
Mrs. Sarah J. Storey

Treasurer
Mrs. Gena M. Jennings

Buildings & Property
Mr. Duane Long

Webmaster & Photographer
Mr. Jimmy Fly

Childcare Attendant
Ms. Leslie Rone

Custodians
Ms. Diane Fisher
Mr. Will Storey

Prayer Requests:
fumcdewitt@centurytel.net

First United Methodist Church
608 South Grandview Drive
DeWitt, Arkansas 72042
Phone: 870-946-2328

For your safety, carrying a
handgun is prohibited in any
of our church facilities.

Mon, Oct. 1:
Tues, Oct. 2:
Wed, Oct. 3:

Sun, Oct. 7:

Mon, Oct. 8:
Tues, Oct. 9:

Wed, Oct 10:

Thurs, Oct. 11:
Sun, Oct. 14:

Mon, Oct. 15:
Tues, Oct. 16:

6:00 pm Grief Share
3:15pm Carol Choir Rehearsal
6:00 am Men’s Breakfast at Unity Baptist
12:00 pm Women'’s Noon Bible Study
3:15 pm Festival Choir Rehearsal
5:30 pm Women'’s Evening Bible Study
6:00 pm Chancel Bells rehearsal
7:00 pm Chancel Choir rehearsal
9:30 am Sunday School
10:30 am Worship
6:00 pm Grief Share
11:00 am Caring & Sharing Food Pantry
3:15 pm Carol Choir rehearsal
12:00 pm Women’s Noon Bible Study
3:15 pm Festival Choir rehearsal
5:30 pm Women’s Evening Bible Study
6:00 pm Chancel Bells rehearsal
7:00 pm Chancel Choir rehearsal
11:00 am Caring & Sharing Food Pantry
9:30 am Sunday School
10:30 am Worship
3:00 pm Charge Conference at
First United Methodist of Stuttgart
6:00 pm Grief Share
3:15 pm Carol Choir

Wed, Oct 17: 12:00 pm Women'’s Noon Bible Study
3:15 pm Festival Choir rehearsal
5:30 pm Women’s Evening Bible Study
6:00 pm Chancel Bells rehearsal
7:00 pm Chancel Choir rehearsal
Sun, Oct. 21: 9:30 am Sunday School
10:30 am Worship
Mon, Oct. 22: 6:00 pm Grief Share
Tues, Oct. 23: 11:00 am Caring & Sharing Food Pantry
3:15 pm Carol Choir rehearsal
Wed, Oct24:  12:00 pm Women’s Noon Bible Study

3:15 pm Festival Choir rehearsal
5:30 pm Women's’ Evening Bible Study
6:00 pm Chancel Bell rehearsal
7:00 pm Chancel Choir rehearsal
Thurs, Oct. 25: 11:00 am Caring & Sharing Food Pantry

Sun, Oct 28: 9:30 am Sunday School
10:30 am Worship
4:00 pm Trunk or Treat
Mon, Oct. 29: 6:000 pm Grief Share
Tues, Oct. 30: 3:15 pm Carol Choir rehearsal
6:00 pm Emmaus Group
Wed, Oct. 31: Happy Halloween!

12:00 pm Ladies Noon Bible Study
3:15 pm Festival Choir
No evening choirs

MEN’

- BREAKFAST

[

Men’s Prayer Breakfast
October 3 at 6:00 AM

Unity Baptist Church
823 West 4th Street

¢

First United Methodist Church
608 South Grandview Drive

DeWitt, Arkansas 72042-2329

Our Mission:
Jesus said, “Go, and make disciples of all nations...”
Matthew 28: 18-20.
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